

HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2864

By COMMITTEE ON GOVERNMENT ACCOUNTABILITY AND INFORMATION
TECHNOLOGY

May 2

- 1 On page 3 of the printed bill, line 18, delete “or chemical”.
- 2 In line 19, delete “means”.
- 3 On page 4, line 39, restore the bracketed material and delete the boldfaced material and after
4 “person” insert “under ORS 97.130 (2)(a), (b) or (c)”.
- 5 On page 11, line 5, restore the bracketed material and delete “vider and who” and insert
6 “that” and delete “also” and after “97.949” insert “and”.
- 7 On page 18, line 44, after “a” delete the rest of the line and line 45 and insert “refund of all
8 amounts paid on the contract, all amounts in trust including earnings allocated to the contract that
9 are in excess of all amounts paid on the contract and unallocated earnings on trust contract
10 amounts from the date of the last allocation to the date of the refund request, less any amounts paid
11 for merchandise already delivered or services already performed, which amounts may be retained
12 by the certified provider as compensation.”.
- 13 On page 19, delete lines 1 through 3.
- 14 On page 20, line 38, delete “, 25 and 26” and insert “and 25”.
- 15 Delete lines 40 through 45.
- 16 On page 21, delete lines 1 through 8.
- 17 In line 9, delete “24” and insert “23”.
- 18 In line 21, delete “25” and insert “24”.
- 19 On page 22, line 4, delete “26” and insert “25”.
- 20 In line 9, delete “27” and insert “26”.
- 21 On page 23, line 4, delete “28” and insert “27”.
- 22 On page 24, line 35, delete “29” and insert “28”.
- 23 _____